MODEL: SC210
SC210 SPECIFICATIONS ES-6340 Rev.22   Page 1/12
Single Loop Controller Series
MULTI-FUNCTION PID CONTROLLER
(color LCD with touch-panel, MV output backup,
Modbus/NestBus communication)
144
[5.67]
mm [inch]
*Selectable with option code
*
72
[2.83]
MODEL: SC210-[1][2]-[3][4]
ORDERING INFORMATION
• Code number: SC210-[1][2]-[3][4]
Specify a code from below for each of [1] through [4].
  (e.g. SC210-11-M2/3/M2/E/1/T/E1/Q)
• Specify the specification for option code /Q
  (e.g. /C01/S01)
[1] DISCRETE OUTPUT
1: Relay contact
2: Photo MOSFET relay
[2] MODBUS
1: Modbus-RTU
2: Modbus/TCP
[3] POWER INPUT
AC Power
M2: 100 – 240 V AC (Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V, 50/60 Hz)
DC Power
R: 24 V DC
(Operational voltage range 24 V ±10 %, ripple 10 %p-p max.)
[4] OPTIONS (multiple selections)
Housing Depth (must be specified)
/300: 300 mm (Discontinued, select /3)
/400: 400 mm (Discontinued, select /4)
/3: 300 mm
/4: 400 mm
Backup Module Power Supply
blank: Single supply
/M2: 100 – 240 V AC (dual supply)
(Operational voltage range 85 – 264 V AC; 50/60 Hz)
/R: 24 V DC (dual supply)
(Operational voltage range 24 V DC ±10 %;
ripple 10 %p-p max.)
Control/Backup modules are powered from common terminals
with ‘single’ supply type; powered from independent
terminals with ‘dual’ supply type.
Language
blank: Japanese
/E: English
(Language (Japanese or English) can be chosen by front
panel setting.)
Configurator Interface
blank: Infrared (Discontinued, select /1)
/1: Stereo jack
Terminal block
blank: One block terminal (Discontinued, select /T)
/T: Separable terminal
Edition
blank: Edition 0 (RAM memory duration in power failure for hot start:
10 minutes or more, Discontinued, select /E1)
/E1: Edition 1 (RAM memory duration in power failure for hot start:
no limit)
Other Options
blank: none
/Q: Option other than the above (specify the specification)
SPECIFICATIONS OF OPTION: Q (multiple selections)
COATING (For the detail, refer to our web site.)
/C01: Silicone coating
/C02: Polyurethane coating
/C03: Rubber coating
TERMINAL SCREW MATERIAL
/S01: Stainless steel
FUNCTIONS & FEATURES
Functions & Features